 ARCHIEF

DOCUMENTATIERIENST

NVHR

Trans - Oceanic Super de Luxe

PORTABLE

MODELS AG600 AND A600L
CHASSIS 6A40 AND 6AA41

SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

ZENITH RADIO CORPORATION



R ‘WSl Ut pajllaig

“C{ "opN NBnoay 7 "o senpadosd Juswubyo oedes o) AoESeIsu G 1M 4
‘poun|dwod D g *ON YONOIY 7 *ON SEIAPEICIK IS0 PEISN|PE & QT ‘(D “4ED Yisuwmnpil §1 SFLON

SLEPrLELZL DL ‘LS suoyniad() sepu juswuby|y Suipyy usyp sesuspuo’) Buiun] 320y *JILON

3 3
SL IV —_ ri
8 O» - - —t . . ® —
28z AL AEA 3 8 o ol
| » =3 e ¢
_ £33 3 3 1t
8 Do ’ 28 v01
- - s 2
_ : - SEZ378EE0 a6E | W 6 | SWPT| W6t 3 g
| o X L% 9 SNOILYdId0O L¥3d3d ¢ 3 8
i gc£z " Wooy >W SW &¥ | PWSTY m_
_ Y6LD YELD VBLO INSLE | 7N ¥ JNWSL8 "
33009 40D g 4o ¢, wubi| 910 ¥2°y 2 009 28 24009
‘1o g 3o suswubiy T | oW g 3G 25 007 JouBoweanm
% t— . $SDIpOOIY O} A|ex00|
e U_m &_ﬂ“ JuslIU _— aﬁu 23 sﬂ Um u_m ca‘ —v._n&:ﬂu _l.g_ uang eu
S|BO8 O} JO0)|1280 ) >¥ 00%L g 33009 _
qn 91 jo ueu
| 0|4} sAayoBou o) poey
saofou B Jesuspucd
*4°| ubiy 6'8°L'97 23 009 o4 ASSY | pyw |- © yBnosuy pus] |
JRUBAUDS Of JODIeusl
joubis j0 poe| A0y
| *v 1¥Y + 1“ T VYNNI LNY AWKNNAG Ol
y WINWIEL aNnva | TYN '¥3d
Isodand s TYIQ L3S DIS JY0LVYTIUIS0O LOINNCD ﬂ
LNdNi

JdNAdHIDO0dd LNENNOIITTV

PUNOWD SjIULLSPUL UD AQ wyi] eqry ®SDEIOU] PUD S§|0A |
% Q6 woxy ®ioisdo |[1m o5 BY) YOIym 100 ebups aBD}|0A suUl| Sy PUNXS &m 30
-iodwor|iw ()G 40 JUDISUOD TEqN WNNDDA 8y §O Jueund jusweily sy Burdeey Ag

‘UoolIbA oBpy|oa jo sBuns 8bio| © 10A0 Buimo}y Juaind Junisucs o deey
0} eoUDISIs8s 5] selupyd Ao HOWOIND JOYI L1Un O epw oy ejqissod st §1 ‘soff sy
JO SAMND AAONpuod |DuByy oYy} JSUIDBD BIIMm By} O BAIND eDuDIEISES BunjDssdwe;
oy Bu)sucioq Ag *essydsouyd usBospAy b Ul PS[OSS A||DIIMUISY JUSWD[I] SIIM LG
BUl} D 4O $)SISUOD Bqny By} A]|POISCE “S31iS118J00I04D |DUWEY] D14 20]e Joi|nded sy
jo sznp2eq ucuduny it Butwsoyied jo eiqodpd st oqny roionBey [puriey] ey |

"weyy 530200 peijddo afpjjoAa JUDEUGD D ©f JusjDAINbe

Bl SUSWD|I} FEBY NIYJ JUILIND JUDISUODD Y “SRIES Ul PBDSULOD B8qn) WNNDDA
SAL} SY} JO JUSWOD |1 Sy JO F{SISUOD JINDIID PR]|OHUOD By} ‘(g y PY Ul pesn sy

"SNJDA JUDYSUOD D 4D §INDJ|D pe|

“|ONUOD By iyl Jusund sy desy pub sluoyd syl 104 Mosusdwod o) ESUDISISE) 8]

®SD8IISP JO SEDSIXUL A}|BIIDWOIND || 1M JOID|NBBY [DWIBY]) Sy "PIDMUMSP JO pIomdn

joyjie ‘eBubnys sloijoa Ajddns ey PINOYS "eN|DA SJIULSP D D LINIHD D UI JUSIND
sy dee)y o) peubisep joit08ysr dJyOWOND UD $1 | VYOS 8qn] 10iD|nBey |puisey |

“IRYEU WY 40 Jususnipo
"y} jaeyn jou seo0p Gnis suc Buwny joyy peubisep os w1 .Mu:ﬁ...l, Buiuny oy | .—uI*ﬂIn_
-8) uoijoiedo swos sy, pup Bnis Jemo| 8y} o) umep peddosp ueys pup poulniqe s|
ndne wnwixow jtéun pegogos ‘Bojs doy Sy} OJUl pejiesut &g UDD §] -89 Youeim Gy
~Un} oy} Siewlossundy *°| eseuy Bulysnlpo ueyy ‘Aswwiad sy semo| ey pur Asopuo
-28% 8y} 31 103 Jeddn ey "suOLIpUOD sinjosedwe; puD Aypuuny SNOA Jepun K}
et manxe sy ) odiy sy} jo 1euloj3uDs " 7| uUD jo sBDjunapn ey “edi; pauny
#14PouIed MOU By} JO BID JBAIBIB) EiYy Ul PADIODIODU] SISULCISUDN "] eyl

*se1duenbay Jeybiy ey jo spueuysnipo Buiyow usym A|pidadse ‘ediy >i||D4sw-uou
O jo o pinoys seyduem Juswullily *sBulppes jndino ogoinson b oy Lossedeu
si sdeys JoIeAss Ul si|0A (O ©Of | jo »Bubs b YWim ediy Jeijydes epixo Jeddod ey
3¢ (DY) smpew gndinc uy “pesn of (snw uoynnusyo pood puo A50JndDD B|qDuUcCEDB)
JO J40iouel |Dubis Yy jeuiqDd S Ul I SISSDYD 8y} USYM $D S|I0D JOID[[|I380
PUD ¥ ®WY JO P|®Y ey U] [DjeW 4O Junowp sowixosdde eyj edRpoLUl [[IM sinped
~0sd S)Y| “4OUIGDD Sy UL B 31 USLM SISSDYD eyl JO woyoq syl woy sy ¥ood Lieydy
oy} SSuUDSIp owos Syl Alsiowixosddo ep|d [Djew D J0AC sISSDYD Sy j8C "ApoDxe
pemo||o} oq jsnw sinpedosd juswubip ey pun ‘sjucunsnipo Buldow usym pesidie
“X8 94 JENW 8102 'JISAGMOL] “|PUCHUSAUCD S| (PY9 SISSDYD jo juswuliio ey

‘e300 YJiM SUGCp 8q
PINOYS S AIDSSEOHU SOLOINQ JOAL JHUIGDD S} WOL SISSOYD L4 }O |DACWIBI §)

'$8|2AdpBew L-F BUiISADCD SUC puD
sejdAdphow p-7 OULIGACD SUOC “SPUD] SODJIGAOD SNONUIIUOCD DM} 8IB 8I8Y| ‘SpuDq
140w 91 pup §1 ‘G 'Lt eyi uo Buruny posids puDq WM JiNdIID sudpcisieysedns
[ouoljusAaucd o jo poeye eboys |y peuny uieb yBiy o seinipey  Opy9 sisspoyy



Buimnig 2jqo) |PIQ PUD uClDIO]

HOLIMS TOMINOD ANOL
ONINNL

HOLIMS ONva

{HE2 } HIWWHL LSVYIOVWOUE WMk ALNY

(YBC3) HAWWINL HOLY171D50 JAG-b

@} NG FNNILNY WIE
VI TGS WNNILMNY WGEZ
2200 HOLIILMAWIE
{#7) N0D  VHNILWHT WGl

HZI Q) #0133130 wes
{1 HOD YHNALNY WO
D277 TG HMOLDALIO Nel

(211 TI0D WHNALNY JWe-2

{E17) 1O HOLIILIT MO
{ 173100 YNNILNY DN G ¥

(BI7N1107 HOLI3130 0Mr -2

(BEENHINNIEL HOLIALI] "IN¥-2
(PEED) HAWNIEL HOLIILIG DN et
LA N0 OID3ALI0 INED

{963 HIMMIH L YHNILNT JWMt -2
(B2 THIWMIN L THNILNY JWNS- b

HIWWIHL HOLYTIIDSC LSwdavoud 483

S5YaP»
QLIVE
A30A 2
A7EEML )

1awwtl) ‘aqn)

TOHLNOD INNTI0A
8 HOLIMS 440-NO

(AL} WINWIYL 3-H ._.m.qn.u.q__uzL

130 LN

Pl ] L

S0

e

97

id 37
SNYWL 4 15 1L

- &)

B (e

Op0c° =ie

aNyML 1 QN2 21

geEl) Hmd L HCLY TIOSO JINP-Z
(8271 10D YULTITISO NG

UZT B0 WAYTNISO W2

@\\lﬁmd M0 MALYIINISO MGl
@\l (G271 N0 JOLFTNISO WYY

i35 A 2] {1Hd ¥e2)
MO WLYINISD Die-Z

('335 6&2T) {1kd wE2T)
WO HOLYIROSO DME-b

(91X LSYOOTOHY

"HOLIMS HOLO3T73S ONVYE 40 MIIA ¥V

WOy jod THd n._U\ FI
il 335 61 ONOHG OIQY H

L3INI0S ONOHA

l@
U

HoLImS

NOLLYY3D AHIL LYE HOJ
FIH IMid 2¥ LHUISH

3AIMQ QHOD VI

SNYAL 271 3




Part No.

12-1825
12-1873
12.2052
12-2053
12-2054
12-.2056
10-57
19-163

19-189
19-249

22~
22-
22w

22«11
22-17
22-1390

22-1392
22-).!?,

22-1 7ﬁ
22-1T741

22-1761
22-1775
22=177

22-177

22=1779
22-1953
22-2056
22=-2058
22-2071
22=-2072
22-2126
22-2218
22-2279
22-2280
222282
22-2284
22-2329
22-2379
22-2569
22-2720
El=lr 20

222929
22-293
2229
22-2935
26=579
26=5T76
Sk~ 3k

5L-2136
57-1511
57-19686
57-2030
50-300
63-2276
63-2395
63-283¢9
63-2930
TH8-2Th
T8~543
78-802
78-.806

Dia, No.

€6,13,23,25,34

g2
cl
c
Clh
C20
C39
ezl

Chla,B,C,D

Gﬁl
Cho, 47
Cl1l0
ché

ce7

CL7

¢26

¢s, 8

G
c15
Ccll
c18, 35

€36
Cl6

C31A,B
2

¢

chs
¢LB

il

C3A,B.C0.D.E

c38a,.B
C20A,B
C37

R1
RLA,RLB
R2

R3

g
J1

C20,43, )
22

CHASSIS PARTS LIST

Ghﬂga%p Egrtg

Mndels ABO0 and AHBDOL

ChasBias 6ALO and 6GAbLl

Descripticn

Bandswitch Mtg. Brikt. (part of S-hL0856)

Bracket (part of S-40856)

Dial Light Brkt. (part of 8-20793)

Dia) Support Brkt.

Pointer Shaft Brkt,

Tuning Shaft Brkt.

Cap & Insulator (part of 3-15785)

Coil Ret. Clip (1 part of Ea. S-17714, 17715, 17716,
17717, 17718, 17719, 17720, 17721,17726, 17728,
17729, 17731, 23856, 23858, L0860,40870, 40871, and
LOBT2)

Coil Mtg. Clip

Coil Mtg. Clip

01 Mfd. Coaramioc Diac R00¥
0047 Mfd. Ceremlio Dise 500V
470 Mmf. Caramio Disc 500V
iﬂGJB Mfd. Ceramioc Dlso SGW
001 Mrfd. Carampic Disc 500V

L70 Mmf Mies 500V
25 Mmf Ceramic 500V
2750 Mmf Mioca 500V
S50 Mmf Ceramio ooV

Elactrolytic 6G/1S0V 20/150%
0/150v 200/10V

0 Maf Caramis SO0V
OLT Mrd LOOV
.1 Mfd Paper 200V
.07 Mfd Paper 2007
».01 Mfd Paper 600V
10 ¥mf Cearamic 50 0V
12 Mfd Rlectrolytio 12/150V
270 Mnf Mica SOV
022 Mf4. Paper 200V
.022 Mrd. Paper oV
250 Mmf. Ceramio 00V
001 Mf4d SO0V
120 Mmf Ceramlo 500V
120 Mmf Cearamic 500V

Eroadcast Paddar
2 Ssction Trimmar

15 Mmf Ceramic o0 v
12 Mmf 5C0 ¥
0.7 Mfd 600V
1.0 Mnf S00V

Brofioney wiJds TiiZERLT
Gang Condenser and Trimmera

2 Section Trimmer
2 Saction Trimmer
+O0L MIfd Mica SO0V

Dial Scale { used on Chassis 6AUO)

Dial Scals { used on Chassis GA4Y)

6-32 x 1/4 x 3/32 Hex Nut { 1 used on $-22197,
1 Mtas, 212-13 and 2 Mt, ea. 35-1148 g 1149)
3/8-32 x §/16 Palnut ( Mts. 63-2276)

Trim Plate ( used with 85-541)

Scale Background Plate { used on Chasaila SALO)
Scale Background Plate ( used on Chasais 6A41)
Dial FPointer

Volume Control & Switch

1200 Candohm 7 W - 520 Candohm 15 W

130 Obm 3 W WW 10%

700 Ohm 3 W WW 10%

Electrolytic Socket

L Contact Socket { part of S-15785)

Wavemagnet Ant., Socket
Min‘ature Tube Socket

Price

.20
-0
.10
.06
.15
02
.10
02

02
.03

«26
25
26

25
.26

122
220

20
26
26
26
26

1.20
26

01

0Ll
<10
15
.12
20
1.81

20
35
.03
.13
- 10



93-1073
23-1213
94-29
b il VL%
Gh-TT3
ol.-812
95-1148
95-1149
95-1369
113-8

113-13

113-18

113-19
113-56

11k -39
1)4-48
114-51

11k+116
114157

114-297
114435
114-L37

125-17
139-96
1k 9-85
1L5-86

1£9-89
14G-160

183-148
188-149
185-168
166-1Th
212-9
212-13

J3
dJ5

Sh
S7
S1
52
S3
S3

Tl

T3

CRa2
oRl

Miniature Tube Socket { 4 used) 15

Adapter Socket { 220V) 22
Noval Miniature Tube Socket «20
Conmnactor Socket « 10

Dial Cord Tension Spring ( 1 used on Ea, 3-20T783 and .05
20805 )

Dial Cord Tension Spring ( used on $-24395) .08
Threaded Ret. Strip ( 1 part of Ea. 3-1771k, 17715, .02
17706, 17717, 17718, 17719, 17720, 17721, 17726,

17728, 17729 & L0860)

Ant. Terminal Strip ( used on 12-1825) .20
4 Lug Terminal Strip

4 Lug Terminal Strip [ part of S22197) .06
3 Position Switch

Phono-Radio Switch A0
Bandswiteh (Part of S-L40B56) 12,25
Tona Control Switch 1.00
Power Change-over Switch 1.00
Power Change-over Switch 1.40
Terminal ( 3 used) . Ob
Brags Washer ( 2 used on Ba, 78-802 and 84k} .01

Lockwasher ( 1 Mta., 212-13 and 2 Mt. Ea. §5-1143 & 1149)01
.031 x .140x7/16 Steel Wasner ( 2 Mt. 26-575 ar 576) .01
Imsulating Washer ( used with 78-890) .02

.149 x 3/8 x 3/16 Steel Washer { ussd on 212-13) .06
Gang Capacitor & Speaker Mtg. Bushing { & used) . Ol
Tuning 5iug Jneert { i ¢ of Ea. 5-17751 & 40071} .10
Insert { 1 part of Ea. S-23856, L0870 & 40872) .06
Coil Imaert Busning ( part of S-208i4k) OB
lst I. F. Tranaformer 1.60
2nd I.F. Tranaformer 1.60
Audio Output Transformer ( part of S-22167) 2.50
5-32 x 1/4 x 1/ Hex Ed. Mach. Screw-Lockwasher att.

(1 Mte. Ea. 12-2056 & 22-2282, 2Mt. 5-20793 & 6 part

of S-40856} .02
6-32 x 7/16 x 1/4 Hex Hd. Mach. Screw-Lockwasher Att,

{ 1 used on 22-2520 & 3 on S5-22197) .02
6-32 x 5/16 = 1/4 Hex HA. Mach. Screw-Lockwasher Att.
(Part of S-40856) .02

6-32 x 9/16 x 1/4 Hex Hd. Mach. Screw-Lockvwasher Att. .02
(part of S.22197)

L-40 x 1/ x 1/4 Hex Hd. Mach. Screw-Lockwasher Att. .02
(2 Mt. 85-520 or 543)

8-32 x 1/k x 1/4 Hex Hd. Self-tap Screw (Mts. 12-2053) .02
6-32 x 1/4 x 1/4 Hex Hd, Mach. Screw (Part of S-40856) .01
6-32 x 1/2 x 1/4 Hex HA, Mach. Screw ( 2 used on .01
22.2520)

6-32 x 1 1/2 x 1/4 Hex Hd. Mach Screw {Mts. 212-13) .02
6-32 x 1/2 x }/4 Hex Hd, Self-tap Screw ( 2 used on 01
26-57% or 576)

6-32 x 1/ x 1/4 Hex Hd. Self-tap Screw ( 1 used on .01
12-2054k; 2 on 85+503 and 3 on S-40856)

8-32 x 5/16 x 1/4 Hex Hd. Self-tap Screw-flat washer .03
att. ( 2 Mt. 8-20776)

6-32 x 7/16 x 1/ Hex Bd. Mach. Screw { 2 used on

26-575 & 576) .02
Eubber Grommet { & used) .03
Speaker Baffle { part of S=22197) .29
Iron Core [ part of S-2084L) .10
Tron Core { 1 part of Ea, S-1771k, 17715, 177156, .10

17717, 17718, 17719, 17720, 17721, 17726, 17728,
17729, & 40360)

Iron Core ( 1 part of Ea. 5-23856) . 10
Iron Core { 1 part of Ea. S-17731, 40870, LOBT1,

and $0872) .10
Retaining Ripg { used on S=-207%4) .02
Retaining Ring { used on S-2079L) . 02
Reteining Ring { used on S-2079%) .06
Spoaker Gasket .25

Selsnlium Rectifier
Selenium Rectifier 2.2%



100-162 Thermal Realstor

S-14403 15 R.F. Choke Coil Asaem,

$-15785 1w Battery Cable & Socket Assem.,

3-17686 Coil Support Brkt. Assm. ( Part of S-40856)
S-17709 1k Osc. Coil Assem. (B.C.)

3.17714 L19 R.F. Coil Assem. ( 16M) (part of S-L4L0856)
5-17715 120 R.F. Coll Assem. ( 19M) {(part of S5-40856)
S-1T716 21 R.F., Coil Assem. ( 25M) (part of S-%0856)
S=-17T717 127 R.F. Coil assem, ( 31M) (part of 5-40856)
S-17718 L13 Ant. Coil Assem. ( 16M) (part of S-40856)



Part HNo.

5-17719
8-17720
S5-17721
8-17726
S-17728
85-17729
5-1T7731
8+20776
$-20783
S-2Q791
8-20793
$-20704

12.1082
12-2058
14-1633
1h«1675
16-1290

Dia. No.

AL
L15
116

127
L28
L24A,B

14
110
129

126

I234,3
117

LlZ2
L1%
L20
L21
122

Chassais Parta

Modela A600 and A600

Chassis GALD and HAL

Description

Ant. Coil Asesem., ( 15M) (part of S-40856)

Ant. Coil Assem. { 25M) (part of S-40856)

Ant. Coll Assem. ( 31M) (part of 3-40856)

Osc. Coil ‘ssem. { 16M) (part of S-40856)

Osa. Coil Assem, { 25M) (part of S-40856)

Osc. Coil Assem. ( 3IM) (part of S-40856)

Osc. Coll Assem. ( 2-4Mo) (part of S-40856)

A.C, Cord & Reel Ampen.

Drive Cord & Eyelet Assem. ( Gang )

Polnter Pulley & Shaft Asssem.

Dilal Mtg, Brkt. & Rivet Aasen.

Drive Shaft & Pulley Assem.

Drive Cord & Xyelet Asssm. ( Idler )

DET Coll Aseem. { BC )

5 1/4" PM Speaker & Gasket sasem.

E"*h Mo R-Fl Gﬂ\il

Ant. Loading Coil Aesem., { part of S-40356)

Ant. Coupling Coll Asaen.

R.F. Terminal Strip Assem,

Drive Cord & Eyelet Assem. ( Pointer)

Bandawitch Brkt. & Coll Assem.

Osc. Coil asesem. { 19M) (part of S-40856)

Ant. Coll Assem. { 4~-9 Mc) (part of S-40856)

Osc. Coil Assem. { 4-9 Mc) (part of S-L0B56)
( k-9

R.F. Coil Appem. Mc) (part of S-LOB56)

2~y Me antéema Coil
16 M R.F. Coil
19 M B. P. Coll
25 H R-ﬁF- Cﬂil
31 M R+F. Coll

5-20776 A.C. Cord & Reel Parts

A.C. Cord & Plug { part of S-218%2)

Mounting Brkt. - L.H.

Mounting Brkt. - R, H.

Protective DBracket;

Reel Disc

Cover Diac

Tenaion Spring Ret. Disc.

Contaot Spring Ret. Disc.

Disec Cover [ 2 used )

Tension Spring

Donmtact—Gpwins { 1 —art ~f Wa 821804 2 22897)
6-20 x 1/2 Phrils. Flat Hd. Self-tap Scrow
b-40o x 1/4 x 3/16 Hex Hd. Self-tap Screw
A.C. Cord & Shaft Asseua,

Contact Spring & Wire Assem. - Short
Contact Spring & Wire Aasem., - Long

CABINET PARTS LIST

Caxinet PFarts

Complets Battery Pack

Telescaping Ant.. Mtg. Brkt.

Inside Cover Hinge Brkt. ( 2 used on 43-234 or 2h5)
Model AG00 Portabls Cabinst

Model A600L Portadle Cabinst

Packing Carton

{ 2 used )
( 2 uged )

Pric

.ot
. 5¢
5
L 5¢
.5¢
.5¢

10.5C

2C
A2



19-253 Battery Ret., Clip .07

16-258 Rataining €lip ( 3 used ) .03
24-670 Inside Front Cover ( used on 43-234 ) 1.80
2b-6T1 A. C. Plug Cover { used on Model A600 only) .15
2h-695 Inside Front Cover { used on L3-245 } 1.95
24696 A. C. Plug Cover ( used on Model A600L only) 45
36-110 Cabinet Handle { part of 14-1675) 1.00
36-111 Cabinet Handle ( pert of 14-1633) 1.00
40-73 Cabinet Back Cover Hinge ( 2 part of cabinet) .25
LO-1417 Insfde Cover Stop Hinge «15
b3.233 Wavemagnet Ant. Housing ( part of $-22865) 1.25
h3-234 Cover Housing ( used on Model AG00 only) 1.65
43244 Wavemagnet Ant. Housing ( part of S5-22892) 1.60
L3-245 Cover Housing { wsed on Model AGOOL only) 1.80
4h.29 J2 Headphone Jack T
4A-Q12 Banpd Switch ¥nob ( 7 used on Model A600 only) .10
46-913 Tuning Knob { used on Model AGQ0 ) 15
46-1242 Volums Control Kneb { used on Medel AG600) .30
46-1288 Band Switch Knob { 7 used on Model AGOCL only) .10
L6-1289 Tuning Enob ( used on Model AS00L) .30
461290 Volume Control Enod ( used on Model AG0OL) .30
4g-T48 181 5 1/4" PM Speaker
5k -34%1 8-32 x 1/4 x 3/32 Hax But ( 2 Mt. S-15802 <r S$-21433) .02
54-369 Cable Retaining Nut { 2 used) 05
5k-391 3/8 - 32 Hex Nut { used on Chasais) Ol
56-320 Inaide Cover Hinge Pin .20
271=1220 Adapter Socket Cover Plate .15
57-1725 Emhlem Plate [ used on 2L4-670 or A05) .20
57-2318 Eacutcheon { Model AG600)
57-2319 Escutcheon ( Model AG0OL)
58-157 Battery Plug .05
58-179 P1 3 Prong Plug ( part of 3-20809) .15
58.182 P2 Adapter Plug
69-108 6-32 x 1/4 R4. HA. Mach. Screw ( 2 part of 5-22866
or 22593) .02
£9-292 RIYy :)1/14 Phils. Rd. Hi. Mach. Scrsw (2 Mt. 85-542 .03
or 550
T0-166 6 x 1/2 Phils. Rd. Hd. Wood Screw { used on chassia) .02
710-168 4 x 1/2 Phile, Rd. Hd. Wood Screw { 3 used on 57-2318 .02
or 2319)
70-169 4 x* 3/% Pnils. Rd. Hd. Wood Screw { 4 uvsed on 57-2318 .02
or 2319)
T0-189 6 x 5/16 Ra. Hd. Wood Screw ( 1 Mt. Ea. 19-258) .03
70202 4 ¥ 3/8 Pnila. Bind Hd, Mach. Screw [ Mts. L0-147) . Ok
T0=-21k 6 x 1/2 Phils. Rd. Washer HA, Wood Screw { 1 unesed on O
19-253 and 2 on 5-22866 or 22893)
72-115 i;: E/? Phils. Flat Hd. Wood Screw ( 1 used on Ea, .03
9-49
12-121 4 x 3/8 Pnile. Flat H3. Wood Screw (3 used on 24-671 .03
or 696 and 5 on 43-234% ar 245)
T78-985 Dial Light Socket .20
80-976 Cover Return Spring ( 2 wsed on 24-670 or 695) .10
83.1617 Pull Tab ( part of S-20809) .06
83-1876 Push Button Felt Strip «15
83-2320 Felt Strip 0T
83-2422 Wavemagnst Ant. Mtg. Strip ( part of S-22866) .30
83-2423 Wavemagnet Ant. Mtg. Strip { part of §-22893) .30
85542 86 Momentary Contact Switch (S.P.) (Used on Model AS00) .40
85-55¢ $6 Momontary Contact Switch (S.P.) (Used on Model AGOOL) .45
86-254 Tarminal { 3 used ) .03
93-126 Lockwasher ( 2 used on S-15802 or 21433) 01
93-132 038 x 11/64 x 7/16 Steel Washer (1 used with ea, .01
112-919)
93-799 Brags Wagher { 1 used on Ea. S-22864 or 22891) .02
93-1188 Lockwasher { 2 used on Chansis) .03
93~-1195 Braea Washer ( used on Chassis) .03
97-367 Bandle Mtg. Stud ( 2 part of Cabinet) 25
97-428 Wavemagnet Ant. Ret. Stud ( 2 part of $-22893 ar 22866).20
GT=441 Wavemagnet Ant. Mtg., Stud ( part of S-22864 or 22891) .10
100-171 PL1 Ptlot Light Bulb .20
112-419 Mach. Screw ( 2 part of cabinet) .03

112-919 Screvw ( 2 used on S-22865 or 22892) .08



112-920

114197
11k-204

114-446

156-42
156-43
157-7
157-8
159-49

166-75
199-160

202.1105
202-1199
502-1246
202-1247
2021248

S-15635
8-157T15

3-15722
S-15802
S5=20799
5-20800
5-20809
5-20811
S-21424
S5-21425
S-21432
S5-21433
S-22864
5-22865
3-22866

S-22891

3-22862
$-22893

31

El

6-20 x 3/8 Phils. Bind. Bd. Self-tap Screw ( 4 part of 0O
5-22865 or 22892)

HEexagon Washer Hd, Self-tap Screw ( 2 used on Chaseis) .02
6-20 x 1/4 x 1/4 Hex Hd. Self-tap Screw ( 2 used on .02
Ea. 12-.2058)

6-32 x 1/4 x 1/4 Bex Hd. Self-tap Screw ( used on .02
57-1520)

Door latch = Upper Half { part of cabinet) 1.25
Door latch - Lower Half ( part of cabinet) 1.25
Strike Faastener { 2 part of cabinet) .08
Strike Faatener { 2 part of cabinet) .05
Snap Button ( 2 used on cabinet & 2 part of Ea, .01
S-22864 & 22891 )

Recesaed Bumper ( 4 part of cabinet) .10
Ant. Ins., Sleeve ( 2 uped) 08
Special Booklst « 15
Short Wave Program List .10

Short Wave Chart Book
Operating Guide
Service RNotes

Wavemagnet Ant. Suction Cup Assem. { 2 used) 15
Voltage Adapter Asmembly
Ant. Xnob & latch Spring Aseem. ( part of S-15802) .55

Teleecoping Ant. Assem. ( used on Model AGQ00 only) 9.00
Front Cover Hinge Assem, - left { part of 14-1633) 15
Front Cover Hinge Assem. { part of 1L-1633) T5
Cable & Plug Asesem. ( part of S-2286% or 22892) A0
Wavemagnet Ant. Wdg. Aasem. (part of 8-22865 ar 22892)2.00
Front Cover Hinge Assam, - Laft (part of 14-1675)
Front Cover, Hinge, Assem. - Right ( part of 1ll-1675)
Ant. Xnob & Iatch Spring Assem. ( part of S-21h33)
Telescoping Ant. Assem. { used on Model AHKQOL only) &
Wavemagnet Ant. Cover Riveting Assem, {part of 5-22865)1.
Wavemagnet Ant. - Complete ( used on Model AGOQ only) 6
Wavemagnet Ant. Mtg. Strip Assem. ( used on Model
AS00 only)

Wavemagnet Ant. Cover Assem. ( part of S-22892)
Wavemagnet Ant. -~ Complete ( used on Model AGOOL only)

Wavemagnet Ant. Mtg. Strip Assem. { used on Model
ABQOOL only)

L] + »

O -t
333 F8TFTERF



L4
05C COIL

O,

|
]
|

REDC DO

)
1

A e e o e s ol I—-—'—-—-l-ll-l--l-
1

I
|
i
{
-+
l

:

{

|

|

:

|

l

[t,.—_\]__.__J.

|

o

¢ + :

|

|

_————b

i

L 48 |
L4 O { !'
|

] 1.0 :
LIS o ___?r
|

|

¢- |
i

|
— —a o b

Li6 O



MODELS A600 AND AG600L CHASSIS 6A40 AND 6A41

33X 1Hx X 14X
455KC TO 400y 400 SOMYW OUTRUY 400 SOM W Q'IJTFUT

GO0xC TO 858KC

L6 U4 IUS 3v4

CONVERTER |.F. AMPL. DET. AMPL. AUDIO OUTPUT

T gav 24V
A . A % T 17
; 1,9 3 |

m ﬁg 7 m > E &G%ﬂg e S IMEG

100K LI0% kD ;hi y J

60K aink dalmbe? Juduln - J
VW AT T s, Lo,
100 £10% / —

IOMEG.

RI IME ‘E
S? )

vr}LUME
CONTROL | [RADOL {PHONO] | naq

“T-047
! UF
OO LIO%| OOK +10% | 1BK 2 10% {410 r A
E 4‘; el
Gof s I c?"h '
L . 28 UF
o _ 0 . . s ol r
ETG gass (Wi —
St A 528 S52C S20
R3
| —
700 210%
-\ N\
S50 0% INSERT AC PLUG
' HERE FOR BATTERY
OPERATION
| A ey
I LHE _IC4iCc | '
Tocourlao ue ! ' |
I e |
I i L B-BUS : t (1)
I _______________ - | E g
| Rond
) | 3)
| 1045 330K B o
- 1047 -
| l UF
' al
, ————————————— -
| '
| | ' o
i ;
| i
' i R4a + P 5
I | 1200 :
HTV.AC. 1OW ’l ™o l'
NrvYpc BN I
' 230MAL 20w | l TYPE Zi
I 230v0D.C. 19 W I R4B | BAYTERY
| 620 | PILOT LIGHT CIRCUIT
| | SW |
| )
| |
e e e e e e -

j
1

ZENITH RADIO CORPORATION



63X

A —

IUS

DET. AMPL.

24Y

AT
400w S0MW OUTPUT

O e e s ®
V4

AUDIO OUTPUT

SUPPLY

-
: -y
;
t .
| 3
i
| TS BLE
Cormie
3 a
}; VEL. LS 98
NN 2y
= 680 ] 9% ” T A
1 +10% Sl g b RESISTANCE VALUES IN OHMS, CAPACITANCE
_ -~ 3 & INMMWF UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
L \ g == 2 IF TRANSFORMER NUMBERNG STARTS WITM
N > #| TERMINAL AS FIRST. TERMINOL CLOCKWSE AND
ANAN/ ADJACENT TO MARKER, AS VIEWED FRGM THE BOT TOM
OF CHASSIS
| IOMEG. J5
_ _ 3 ALL SECTIONS OF BANG SELECTOR SWITCH 51 SHOWN
e o N KONDPERATING POSITION. IN CPERATING POSITIONS
| L Icoe SLIONG CONTACTS MOVE 1O THE LEFT
2 4 ALT UTTONS S2 SHOWN IN RIGHT POSITION A
.\’" d e T YEWED FREM THE FRONT OF CABINET >
| RI \ME o 5 53POWER CHANGEQVER SWITCH SHOWN N POSTION
_. i | FOR POWER LINE OPERATION
S7 4 6 POWER ADAPTER SWITCH 54 SHOWN IN MO YOLT
ggkgus (RADE) (PHONOD] AC-0C POSITION,
ROL —‘—-%1? 7 ALL VOLTAGES MEASURED FROM COMMON RE TURN
g TO POWNTS INCICATED W Tr & vACLUUM TUBE
UF VOLTMETER.—— SET QPERATING ON TV A C
B ALL RESISTORS ARE 2 20 TOLERANCE . 1/2 WATT
CARBOM UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
9 RADIO PHOND SWITCH 57 SHOWN IN RA 1
5001 10% | 00K +10% | 18K 10% 27K10% QO POSITION
|
Toaz #mai‘ 1
& TUNING RAN
] 022 Sebbr S5A r ot
4 a3 i K
) 0 L O -~ AMC 9 MC.
e — » ZMC 4 MC.
EBL BASS! (VOICE] ALTO] : 174 e 19 2 MG
2A 528 52¢ 52D > 148 ——— 156 M
_. - T —— C 0—-] 1S ———— 2t M.
R3 SsB 94 9 8 MC
- NN LFFREQUENCY 435 K(
AAN — — 0 = BATTERY PACK NO Z-985
560 240% INSERT AC PLUG
HERF FCR BATTERY
OPERATION l I‘
— — s - --l — — — — =
+m I r ‘l Wi DENOTES
? _lcaic |.| Cy ¢t RED A+ CHASSIS
-1 | I I {7 4
F Pl
YUF |40 UF B-5US | | NI
— | | SR
- ] N
i I {
L _} REEE 100 (N CAP)
C45 330K - Pl SOCMET END VIEW
TS — — OF CABLE
047 ;
OF (o
= "7 BLACK A~
.
I.F R.F
Bl Ive "y L6 U4 1us
— el e e il TEFE e, mpye B e ey mmr B S e —_— - = = = -— o e
220 VDC ;
' 7 i ' 6-
— f l |
a
l Raa | Pl - 120 100 f::_u
P2 1200 ity il SEC
19V AC-0C) 20 vagl< 7w ! S F
: K} MEG. ' MEG
—p_Q o / +—fvv‘\, { SEC, 22 MEG
I TYPE ZI
"- leli—
5 PILOT LI
cR? ;?v : LIGHT CIRCUIT AP e
= H+ |
| FILAMENT A AVC CIRCUIY
e e e FILAMENT






